## NOTICE



This is a public notice that the Colorado Springs Fire Department (CSFD) is beginning the process to treat 61.06 acres of proposed mitigation work in the Austin Bluffs Open Space with more acres to be treated if funding becomes available. Tracked chippers / masticators and personnel with chainsaws will be present in the area. As shown in the photo above, trees will be marked with paint and flagging. If you do see this, do not remove it from its current location. Trails may be temporarily closed. Please stay away from any active personnel or cutting on the project. There is no need to call the work into authorities as CSFD is working in conjunction with City Parks and City Forestry on this project.

- Do not remove management unit flags or paint (pink, blue, orange)
  (Disclaimer: Tampering with or removing project markers, flagging, and maps is a violation of fire code)
- Please respect temporary trail closures, these will be posted at trailheads and trail junctions when needed

For information please contact Bailey Horton with the Wildfire Mitigation Section at 719-385-7348 or Bailey.Horton@coloradosprings.gov









